

Misc. Case No. 27/2015 (Arbitration)

Present: Shri U. Kumar
District Judge,
Malda.

24

21.6.2018

Both parties file haziras through their respective ld. Advocates.
Ld. G.P. files a petition stating that during hearing of the present case it comes to the notice that the subject matter of the case falls out of jurisdiction of this court and is required to be heard on the point of its maintainability and prays for hearing the instant case on this matter.

Copy has been served on other side with objection noted.

Fix 08.8.2018 for hearing of the instant case on the point of maintainability as prayed for by the ld. G.P.

W.O., if any , in the meantime.

Dictd. & corrted.
by me.

District Judge,
Malda

District Judge,
Malda

25

08.8.2018

Today is fixed for hearing of the instant case on the point of maintainability.

Both parties file haziras through their respective ld. Advocates.

One petition is filed for the petitioner for an adjournment on the ground of illness of the ld. Senior advocate, Shri Subir Kumar Bhowmik.

Heard the ld. Advocates for both sides and perused the petition.

Prayer is allowed for the ends of justice.

Fix 03.10.2018 for hearing of the instant case on the point of maintainability as prayed for by the ld. G.P.

W.O., if any , in the meantime.

Dictd. & corrted.
by me.

District Judge,
Malda

District Judge,
Malda.