

Misc. Case No. 27/2015 (Arbitration)

Present : Shri Bivas Pattanayak
District Judge, Malda

29

17.5.2019

The Secretary, Malda Bar Association, Malda, has informed this court vide its letter No. **MBA/30/19 dated 15.5.2019** that as per resolution of Bar Council of West Bengal, members of the said Association will be abstaining from attending the courts and other forums till **21.5.2019** as per resolution adopted by them.

Perused the letter and it has been kept in Court's Diary.

Perused the record .

Fix 28.6.2019 for taking proper step by the O.P. No. 1 and necessary orders shall be passed thereafter.

Dictd. & corrted by
me.

District Judge, Malda
Malda.

District Judge, Malda
Malda