

Misc. Case No. 27/2015 ( Arbitration)

Present: Shri Bivas Pattanayak  
District Judge,  
Malda.

33

08.11.2019

Today is fixed for taking proper step by the O.P. No. 1 and necessary orders

Ld. Advocate for the petitioner is present in court and files hazira.

Ld. G.P. for the O.P. No. 1 and ld. Advocate for O.Ps Nos. 2 and 3 are present in court and file haziras.

Ld. G.P., appearing for the O.P. No. 1 files a petition for an adjournment to take step on the ground that due to joining of new District Magistrate at Malda, no relevant papers have been received from the concerned department so far in the absence of any direction from the D.M., Malda.

Copies have been served on other with objection noted.

Heard both sides and considered.

Prayer is allowed for the ends of justice.

Fix 13.01.2020 for taking proper step by the O.P. No. 1 positively and necessary orders shall be passed thereafter.

Dictd. & corrted.  
by me.

District Judge,  
Malda

District Judge,  
Malda.