

Misc. Case No. 27/2015 (Arbitration)

Present : Shri Bivas Pattanayak
District Judge
Malda.

34
13.01.2020

The Secretary, Malda Bar Association, Malda , informs this court vide its letter No. MBA/02/20 dated 13.01.2020 that one senior Advocate of their Association, Shri Kalipada Das, had passed away on 11.01.2020 at Chanchal Sub-divisional Hospital, Chanchal , Malda and the members shall not attend in any court today to pay respect of his departed soul.

Perused the letter of the Secretary, Malda Bar Association, Malda and let it be kept with Court's Diary.

Perused the record and hearing is adjourned for the ends of justice.

Fix 26.02.2020 for taking proper step by the O.P No. 1 positively and necessary orders shall be passed thereafter.

Dictd. & corrd. By
me.

District Judge
Malda.

District Judge
Malda.