

Misc. Case No.27/2015(Arbitration)
Regd. 21/2015

Order No. 68

Dt. 20-03-2025

Today is fixed for steps by the O.P.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner as well as O.P. No. 2 & 3 file their respective hazira.

O.P. No 1 files hazira along with power and affidavit in support of the petition dated 19-06-2018 stating that the statement and submission are made in the foregoing paragraphs of the petition dated 19-06-2018 are true and belief as derived from the relevant record. Let it be kept with the record.

Ld Counsel of the O.Ps. are very much present.

On call none appear on behalf of the petitioner.

Petitioner is directed to show cause as to why the case shall not be dismissed.

Fix 09-06-2025 for show cause reply by the petitioner and further order.

Dictd. & cortd.

by me.

District Judge, Malda

District Judge, Malda

