

Misc. Case No.27/2015(Arbitration)

Regd. 21/2015

CNR No. WBML01-002082-2015

Order No. 71

Dt. 25-08-2025

Today is fixed for taking steps by the petitioner and further order.

Petitioner is absent by petition and prays for time

Ld. Counsel for the O.P. No. 2 & 3 file hazira.

O.P. No. 1 is absent by petition.

On call none appear on behalf of the O.P. No. 1.

O.P. No. 1 is directed to show cause as to why the instant case shall not be heard ex-parte.

Fix **31-10-2025** (intervening puja vacation) for filing show cause reply by the O.P. No. 1 and further order.

Dictd. & cortd.

by me.

District Judge, Malda

District Judge, Malda