

Misc. Case No.27/2015(Arbitration)

Regd. 21/2015

CNR No. WBML01-002082-2015

Present: Subhayu Banerjee,  
District Judge, Malda.

Order No. 74

Dt. 03-02-2026

Today is fixed for filing show cause reply by the O.P. No. 1 and further order.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner files hazira.

O.P. No. 1 files hazira through Ld. Counsel.

O.P. No. 2 & 3 takes no steps. On repeated call none appears on behalf of the O.P. No. 2 & 3.

O.P. No. 2 & 3 are directed to show cause as to why the instant case shall not be heard ex-parte against them.

No show cause reply if filed by the O.P. No.1.

Ld. Counsel for the O.P. No. 1 is present.

Perused the record. There is a confusion in respect of the exact address of the O.P. No. 1.

None appear on behalf of the applicant on repeated calls.

In the interest of justice the case is adjourned.

Fix **11-03-2026** for filing show cause reply by the O.Ps. and further order.

Dictd. & cortd.  
by me.

District Judge, Malda

District Judge, Malda